APPROVAL SHEET
(RoHS)
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER’S PART NO :
DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
DATE
 AUTHORIZED BY

MAG.LAYERS
MMD-08CZ-SERIES-V1
■ Electrical Performance
Part number
Inductance
±20%@0A
(μH)
Rdc
(mΩ)
Heat rating
current (Idc)1
DC amps (A)
Saturation
current (Isat)2
DC amps (A) Typ. Max.
MMD-08CZ-R22M-V1 0.22 1.5 1.61 32.0 43.0
MMD-08CZ-R47M-V1 0.47 3.11 3.33 21.5 35.0
MMD-08CZ-1R0M-V1 1.0 7.8 8.35 13.7 29.0
MMD-08CZ-1R5M-V1 1.5 12.4 13.3 11.0 24.0
MMD-08CZ-2R2M-V1 2.2 19.0 20.3 9.0 21.0
MMD-08CZ-4R7M-V1 4.7 32.0 34.2 6.6 10.5
MMD-08CZ-100M-V1 10.0 66.5 71.2 4.7 8.5
Test frequency: 100 KHz, 0.25V.
Test instruments: Inductance/saturation current: Keysight 4285A or equivalent.
Rdc: ADEX AX1152D or equivalent.
Notes: